Gas
Discharge
Tubes
SMD3216 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

lines,stations, security systems,HID and high quality Surge Protection
Devices (SPD).
Part Number Code
S M D 3 2 1 6 - 0
surface mount
7 5 N
3.2*1.6*1.6MM voltage ±30％
Gas Discharge Tubes - SMD3216 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:2
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.
Electriacl Characteristics
Part No.
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum Impulse
Breakdown
Voltage
Max. Impulse
Discharge
Current
(8/20μs)
Impulse Life
Normal
Alternating
Discharge
Current
DC
Holdover
Voltage
100V/S 8/20μs 50Hz, 1Sec 8/20 μs,50A @DC 100V 1MHz
(V) (A) (A) Times (MΩ) (pF)
SMD3216-075N 75 (55~95) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-090N 90 (63~117) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-120N 120 (84~156) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-150N 150 (105~195) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-200N 200 (140~260) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-230N 230 (161~299) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-300N 300 (210~390) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-350N 350 (245~455) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-400N 400 (280~520) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-420N 420 (294~546) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-470N 470 (329~611) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-500N 500 (350~650) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
SMD3216-600N 600 (420~780) 500A (Positive/Negative5 Times) 0.5A 10 Times 300 Min. 100 1
Circuit Protection
System Page:3
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com for current information.